## Featured Partner



The West Allis Police Department, located on 11301 W. Lincoln Avenue, is an active and noteworthy member of the Coalition. Their services and programs (such as their Community Service Officers and Neighborhood Partnership Program) demonstrate their commitment to improving the quality of life in the City of West Allis. Their proactive approach to law enforcement and their dedication to strengthening and enhancing the partnerships within the West Allis community, helps to make West Allis a healthy and safe place to live, work and play.

## **Concerned Parents Program**

Going away? Worried about damage, personal injury or illegal activity, such as underage drinking, occurring on your property? The West Allis Police Department has a successful program that can help ease your mind while you are gone. This program allows the police to enter your property during the dates and times you have specified if, after investigation, they believe that illegal activity is taking place in your home.

For further information on program conditions, please contact the Crime Prevention Bureau or call 414-302-8000.

http://www.ci.west-allis.wi.us/police/police crime prevention/concerned parents.htm